

Date: 21st January 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400 001 Mumbai 400 051

Scrip: 534675 Scrip: PROZONINTU

Subject: Intimation of filing application for Reclassification of "Outgoing Promoters" from Promoters to Public category.

Ref: Reg. 31 A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to captioned subject we wish to inform that the Company has submitted an application on 21st January 2023 for Reclassification of the following "Outgoing Promoters" from Promoters to Public category under Regulation 31 A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 to BSE LIMITED and National Stock Exchange of India Limited:

Name of Promoter/ Promoter Group	Category	No. of Shares held	% of Equity Shares
A. Mr. Deep Gupta	Promoter	0	0.0000%
B. Mrs. Veena Gupta (Wife of A)	Promoter PAC	0	0.0000%
C. Mrs. Santosh Gupta (Mother of A)	Promoter PAC	10,000	0.0066%
D. Mr. Subhash Gupta (Father of A)	Promoter PAC	5,685	0.0037%
E. Deep Gupta Family Trust	Promoter Group	26,90,390	1.7630%
	Total	27,06,075	1.7733%

We hope that you would find our submission in order and request you to consider and approve the same.

Thanking You Yours truly,

For Prozone Intu Properties Limited

Ajayendra Pratap Jain CS & Chief Compliance Officer

Email: investorservice@prozoneintu.com Website: www.prozoneintu.com